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Process Area Name Phone Number Fax Number Routing Code
Advertising 
Arbitration 

BPAs 
See Appendix II - 
Commercial 
Payment Team Contacts    

Cash-In-Your-Account PROCESSED BY HRMO    
Certification of 
Obligations Lou Deutsch 301-444-2115 301-427-3061 OFA231 
Civil Monetary Penalties Lee McLemore 301-444-2752 301-413-6999 OFA233 
Collections Hsi-Ying Wang 301-444-2148 301-413-6999 OFA233 
Contract Observers Belinda Williams 301-444-2796 301-427-2025  

Contracts 
See Appendix II - 
Commercial 
Payment Team Contacts  

Federal Express/DHL Peggy Eyler 301-444-2173 301-427-3242 OFA2321 

Fedstrip 
Western Operations 
Branch - 
John Cicciarella 206-526-4401 206-527-1506  

Fisheries Direct Loans Tony Furnia 301-444-2147 301-413-6999 OFA233 
Fish Inspection 
& Grading 

Janet Sharp 301-444-2163 301-413-6999 OFA233 

Foreign Purchase Orders Rose Montesino 301-444-2765 301-427-2025 OFA2311 
Phan Ma 301-444-2346 301-413-0022 OFA2311 
Mirasol Valenzuela 301-444-2187 301-427-2025 OFA2311 

Foreign Student Stipends Christine Beaton 301-444-2760 301-427-2025 
Foulger Pratt Invoices Lauren LaRiviere 301-444-2788 301-427-2025 

Last Updated: June 8, 2012

Eastern Operations Branch Contact Information

Carolyn Weedon 301-444-2137 301-528-3675 OFA2322 

http://www.rdc.noaa.gov/~finance/cash in your account.html�
http://www.wfm.noaa.gov/awards/ciya/ciya_award.html�
mailto:Lou.Deutsch@noaa.gov�
mailto:donna.l.mclemore@noaa.gov�
http://www.rdc.noaa.gov/~finance/Collections.html�
mailto:HsiYing.D.Wang@noaa.gov�
mailto:belinda.williams@noaa.gov�
http://www.rdc.noaa.gov/~finance/fed ex.html�
mailto:Peggy.Eyler@noaa.gov�
http://www.rdc.noaa.gov/~finance/fedstrip.html�
mailto:john.cicciarella@noaa.gov�
mailto:john.cicciarella@noaa.gov�
mailto:john.cicciarella@noaa.gov�
mailto:Tony.Furnia@noaa.gov�
mailto:janet.e.sharp@noaa.gov�
http://www.rdc.noaa.gov/~finance/Foreign PaymentsA1.ppt�
mailto:rosellen.m.montesino@noaa.gov�
mailto:Phan.Ma@noaa.gov�
mailto:Lauren.Lariviere@noaa.gov�
mailto:Carolyn.L.Weedon@noaa.gov�
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Process Area Name Phone Number Fax Number Routing Code

FTS2001 
See Appendix II - 
Commercial Payment 
Team Contacts    

Gas Cards Kellie Holder 301-444-2761 301-427-2026
Gift & Bequest Elissa Kelsey 301-444-2107 301-427-3242

Sharon Wood 301-444-2790 301-427-3242 OFA2321 
Wanda G. Williams 301-444-2757 301-427-3242 OFA2311 

Grants/ Maria Eisel 301-444-2197 301-528-3675 OFA2322 
Grants Certifications Tom Koontz 301-444-2771 301-528-3675
Grants SF270s Dee Brown 301-444-2751 301-528-3675 OFA2322 

Maria Eisel 301-444-2197 301-427-3242 OFA2321 
Sharon Wood 301-444-2790 301-427-3242 OFA2321 

Interagency Gov't 
Orders 

See Appendix I - 
Interagency Government 
Orders Contact List 

   

Leases Phan Ma 301-444-2346 301-413-0022 OFA2311 
Mirasol Valenzuela 301-444-2187 301-427-2025 OFA2311 

Local Travel Peggy Eyler 301-444-2173 301-427-3242 OFA2321 
Motor Pool Pam Bussey 301 444-2819 301-528-3675 OFA2322 
NOAA Corps Storage Sharon Wood 301-444-2790 301-427-3242 OFA2321 
OG Fees Tony Furnia 301-444-2147 301-413-6999 OFA233 
PCS (Permanent 
Change of Station) 
Printing Teresa Shahan 301 444-2807 301-528-3675 OFA2304 

Last Updated: June 8, 2012

Government Bill 
of Lading (GBLs) 

Eastern Operations Branch Contact Information

Western Operations Branch

GTA 

http://www.rdc.noaa.gov/~finance/FTS2001.html�
mailto:Kellie.Holder@noaa.gov�
mailto:Elissa.M.Kelsey@noaa.gov�
mailto:Sharon.Wood@noaa.gov�
mailto:Wanda.G.Williams@noaa.gov�
mailto:maria.eisel@noaa.gov�
mailto:William.Koontz@noaa.gov�
mailto:dimitrie.brown@noaa.gov�
mailto:maria.eisel@noaa.gov�
mailto:Sharon.Wood@noaa.gov�
http://www.rdc.noaa.gov/~finance/leases.html�
mailto:Phan.Ma@noaa.gov�
http://www.rdc.noaa.gov/~finance/adjustment.html�
mailto:Peggy.Eyler@noaa.gov�
http://www.rdc.noaa.gov/~finance/Motor Pool Form.html�
mailto:Pam.P.Bussey@noaa.gov�
mailto:Sharon.Wood@noaa.gov�
mailto:Tony.Furnia@noaa.gov�
mailto:Teresa.Shahan@noaa.gov�


3

Process Area Name Phone Number Fax Number Routing Code
Override Process Maria King 301-444-2181 301-427-3061 OFA231 

Purchase Orders 
See Appendix II - 
Commercial Payment 
Team Contacts    

Purchase Card Rose Montesino 301-444-2765 301-427-2025 OFA2312
Receivables (Misc.) Hsi-Ying Wang 301-444-2148 301-413-6999 OFA2331

NWS Telecommunications 
Files

Nicole Best 301-444-2770 301-413-0088/301-427-2025

Reimbursable Work 
Authorizations 

Janna Williams 301-444-2800 301-528-3675 OFA2322

Catherine Harper (NWS) 301-444-2787 301-413-6999 OFA2322
Diane Dunn (NMFS) 301-444-2160 301-413-6999 OFA2322
Mike Stokes 
(NMFS & NESDIS) 301-444-2144 301-413-6999 OFA2322
Meredith Easter (OAR) 301-444-2758 301-413-6999 OFA2322
Lindy Layton 
(BIS & CFMD) 301-444-2154 301-413-6999 OFA2322
Alia Mohammed (NOS) 301-444-2176 301-413-6999 OFA2322

SF-44's Lauren LaRiviere 301-444-2788 301-427-2025
Third Party Relocations Sharon Wood 301-444-2790 301-427-3242 OFA2321
Tort Claims Carolyn Weedon 301-444-2137 301-528-3675 OFA2322
Training- Federal Roberta Duncan 301-444-2753   

Training-Non Federal 
See Appendix II - 
Commercial Payment 
Team Contacts 

   

Last Updated: June 8, 2012

Eastern Operations Branch Contact Information

Reimbursable 

mailto:maria.king@noaa.gov�
mailto:rosellen.m.montesino@noaa.gov�
mailto:HsiYing.D.Wang@noaa.gov�
mailto:nicole.best@noaa.gov�
mailto:janna.williams@noaa.gov�
mailto:Catherine.M.Harper@noaa.gov�
mailto:Diane.P.Dunn@noaa.gov�
mailto:michael.t.stokes@noaa.gov�
mailto:michael.t.stokes@noaa.gov�
mailto:meredith.a.easter@noaa.gov�
mailto:Lindy.Layton@noaa.gov�
mailto:Lindy.Layton@noaa.gov�
mailto:Alia.B.Mohammed@noaa.gov�
mailto:Lauren.Lariviere@noaa.gov�
mailto:Sharon.Wood@noaa.gov�
mailto:Carolyn.L.Weedon@noaa.gov�
mailto:roberta.duncan@noaa.gov�
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Process Area Name Phone Number Fax Number Routing Code
Maria Eisel 301-444-2197 301-427-3242 OFA2321 
Sharon Wood 301-444-2790 301-427-3242 OFA2321 

Travel Vouchers Maria Eisel 301-444-2197 301-427-3242 OFA2311 
Peggy Eyler 301-444-2173 301-427-3242 OFA2311 
Wanda G. Williams 301-444-2757 301-427-3242 OFA2311 
Elissa Kelsey 301-444-2107 301-427-3242 OFA2311 
Laura Scott 301-444-2347 301-427-3242 OFA2311 
Nathan Gagnon 301-444-2177 301-427-3242 OFA2311 
Angela Perkins 301-444-2782 301-427-3242 OFA2311 
Brandon Davis 301-444-2143 301-427-3242 OFA2311 

Unemployment 
Compensation 

Maria Eisel 301-444-2197 301-528-3675 OFA2322 

Utilities- Telephone Kellie Holder 301-444-2761 301-413-0022
Utilities- Miscellaneous Samuel King 301-444-2179 301-427-2025 OFA2311 
Vendor Files Bonnie Miller 301-444-2805 301-427-3061 OFA2231 

Vicki Holsey 301-444-2801 301-427-3061 OFA2231 

Washington Express Bills Lynda Duter 301-444-2717 301-413-0022

WCF Carolyn Weedon 301-444-2137 301-528-3675 OFA2322 
Work Authorizations 
(Orders) 

Lauren LaRiviere 301-444-2788 301-427-2025  

Last Updated: June 8, 2012

Travel Accruals/ 
Adjustments 

Eastern Operations Branch Contact Information

mailto:maria.eisel@noaa.gov�
mailto:Sharon.Wood@noaa.gov�
mailto:Linda.L.Mervicker@noaa.gov�
mailto:Peggy.Eyler@noaa.gov�
mailto:Wanda.G.Williams@noaa.gov�
mailto:elissa.m.kelsey@noaa.gov�
mailto:laura.scott@noaa.gov�
mailto:nathan.gagnon@noaa.gov�
mailto:angela.perkins@noaa.gov�
mailto:brandon.davis@noaa.gov�
mailto:maria.eisel@noaa.gov�
mailto:Kellie.Holder@noaa.gov�
mailto:Samuel.King@noaa.gov�
mailto:Bonnie.Miller@noaa.gov�
mailto:Victoria.L.Holsey@noaa.gov�
mailto:Carolyn.L.Weedon@noaa.gov�
mailto:Lauren.Lariviere@noaa.gov�
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Eastern Operations Branch Travel Team
At this time we have seven full-time staff members assigned to travel and can answer travel related questions. 
The Travel Team is listed below:

Contact Name Phone Number
Maria Eisel 301-444-2197
Sharon Wood 301-444-2790 
Peggy Eyler 301-444-2173 
Wanda G. Williams 301-444-2757 
Elissa Kelsey 301-444-2107 

Specific Points of Contact for the closing Finance Branch Customers
The following three supervisors have been identified as points of contact for the closing
Finance Branch customers:

Contact Name Phone Number

Vicki Bradford 
(Appel)

301-444-2789

Maria Eisel 301-444-2197
Tom Koontz 301-444-2771

Patti Sam 301-444-2344

Address for Eastern Operations Branch
Accounting Operations Division
Eastern Operations Branch
20020 Century Blvd
Germantown, MD 20874

Additional Contact Methods for the Eastern Operations Branch
The Eastern Operations Branch has set up an email address to answer any requests or 
inquires customers may have. All questions and requests for status should be directed to 
EasternOperations@noaa.gov

Last Updated: June 8, 2012

Government, Grants & Miscellaneous 
Travel & Transportation 

Process Area

NOS/NWS/ Contract Observers / Leases / Gas Cards/ 
Utilities-Telephone

NESDIS/NMFS /OMAO/OAR/BIS/ Utilities-Misc/ Foreign 
Student Stipends/ Work Orders/ SF-44/ Washington 
Express/ Foulger Pratt

mailto:Linda.L.Mervicker@noaa.gov�
mailto:Sharon.Wood@noaa.gov�
mailto:Peggy.Eyler@noaa.gov�
mailto:Wanda.G.Williams@noaa.gov�
mailto:elissa.m.kelsey@noaa.gov�
mailto:vicki.bradford@noaa.gov�
mailto:vicki.bradford@noaa.gov�
mailto:Linda.L.Mervicker@noaa.gov�
mailto:maria.eisel@noaa.gov�
mailto:Patti.A.Sam@noaa.gov�
mailto:EasternOperations@noaa.gov�
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Government Unit Code Government Unit Contact Name Phone Number 

GPO 
Government Printing 
Office 

Teresa Shahan 301 444-2807

DOT 
Department of 
Transportation (non 
subsides) 

OPM 
Office of Personnel 
Management 

DOD Department of Defense Denise Mann 301-444-2838 

DOT 
Department of 
Transportation Subsides - 
begin in FY10 

DOL Department of Labor 
DOE Department of Energy Carolyn Weedon 301-444-2137
DOC Franchise Fund 

SEC 
Office of the Secretary 
Misc 

DOC A & R 
DOC Commits 
DOJ Department of Justice 
FFD Computer Services 
EEO & CIA Arbitration 

EPA 
Environmental Protection 
Agency 

LOC Library of Congress 

NSF 
National Science 
Foundation 

USIA 
United States Information 
Agency 

TREAS Department of Treasury 
DOS Department of State 
DOC NIST, ITA, CENSUS 
WCF Working Capital Fund 

DOL 
Unemployment 
Compensation 

AID 
Agency of International 
Development 

PT Presidio Trust 

SSA 
Social Security 
Administration 

OPIC 
Overseas Private 
Investment Corp 

EXP 
Executive Office of the 
President 

Last Updated: June 8, 2012

Appendix I- Interagency Government Orders Contact List

301-444-2753Roberta Duncan

Roberta Duncan 301-444-2753

mailto:Teresa.Shahan@noaa.gov�
mailto:denise.mann@noaa.gov�
mailto:Carolyn.L.Weedon@noaa.gov�
mailto:roberta.duncan@noaa.gov�
mailto:roberta.duncan@noaa.gov�
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Government Unit Code Government Unit Contact Name Phone Number 

USPS 
United States Postal 
Service 

Hilton Cobb 301-444-2793

DOI 
Department of Interior 
(USGS, FWS, MMS, NPS, 
BOR, BIA, BLM and OSM) 

DHS  
Department of Homeland 
Security 

HUD 
Housing and Urban 
Development 

SMI Smithsonian 
VA Veteran's Affairs 

NASA 
National Aeronautics and 
Space Administration 

GSA 
Reimbursable Work 
Authorization - Type 05 & 
07 

GSA  Rent  
GSA  FTS/NARA/Commits  

DOA  Department of Agriculture  Denise Mann  301-444-2838 

DHHS  
Department of Health and 
Human Services  

Roberta Duncan 301-444-2753

Last Updated: June 8, 2012

Appendix I- Interagency Government Orders Contact List

Janna Williams 301-444-2800 

mailto:hilton.cobb@noaa.gov�
mailto:denise.mann@noaa.gov�
mailto:roberta.duncan@noaa.gov�
mailto:janna.williams@noaa.gov�
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Line Office  Name  Phone Number  Fax Number  

Diane Simons (Even) 301-444-2795  301-427-2025 

Lynda Duter (Odd) 301-444-2717 301-413-0022

Office of Oceanic and 
Atmospheric Research 
(OAR)  Kara Debord 301-444-2716

301-413-0022/301-
427-2025 

Bureau of Industry and 
Security (BIS)  

Mary Ambush (Eastern) 301-444-2124  301-427-2025 

Christine Beaton 
(HDQS/CASC/MASC)

301-444-2760 301-413-0022

NOAA Marine & Aviation 
Operations (OMAO)  

Lauren LaRiviere 301-444-2788 301-427-2025 

Selvi Manickavel (Even) 301-444-2762 301-427-2025 

Rod Rojas (Odd) 301-444-2780 301-427-2025 
Lisa Deal (HQS) 301-444-2767  301-427-2025 
Belinda Williams 
(EASC/CASC/MASC)

301-444-2796 301-427-2026

Staff Offices  Faith Britton 301-444-2191   301-427-2025 

* BPA's, Contracts, Purchase Orders and Non-Federal Training paid by line office contact

NOTE: The latest and most up to date version of the contact list can be found on the Finance Office – AOD website.

Last Updated: June 8, 2012

National Weather Service 
(NWS)  

National Marine and 
Fisheries Service (NMFS)  

National Ocean Service  

National Environment 
Satellite, Data, and 
Information Service  
(NESDIS)

Appendix II - Commercial Payments Team Contact List

mailto:diane.simons@noaa.gov�
mailto:kara.debord@noaa.gov�
mailto:mary.ambush@noaa.gov�
mailto:christine.beaton@noaa.gov�
mailto:christine.beaton@noaa.gov�
mailto:Lauren.Lariviere@noaa.gov�
mailto:Selvamani.Manickavel@noaa.gov�
mailto:rodrigo.rojas@noaa.gov�
mailto:lisa.deal@noaa.gov�
mailto:belinda.williams@noaa.gov�
mailto:belinda.williams@noaa.gov�
mailto:faith.britton@noaa.gov�
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